

April 23, 2021

Secretary of the Commission Missouri Public Service Commission 200 Madison Street, P.O. Box 360 Jefferson City, MO 65102-0360

**RE:** Renewable Energy Rider Filing

Dear Secretary:

Pursuant to conversations with Missouri Public Service Commission Staff, Evergy Missouri West, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri West ("Evergy Missouri West") hereby files the substitute redline and clean copy of the Renewable Energy Rider Tariff (schedule RER) detailing proposed changes that Evergy Missouri West requests the Commission review and approve.

Revisions were made to the tariff to reflect that the resource price is equivalent to the delivered price of the renewable resource in the Evergy Missouri West jurisdiction. Also, selection of the resource occurred before the "Not-to-Exceed" price was filed in the tariff, therefore, a change to this section was made accordingly.

If you have any questions concerning this tariff revision, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

*|s|* 7ia Alexander
Tia Alexander
Sr. Regulatory Analyst



April 8, 2021

Secretary of the Commission Missouri Public Service Commission 200 Madison Street, P.O. Box 360 Jefferson City, MO 65102-0360

**RE:** Renewable Energy Rider Filing

Dear Secretary:

Evergy Missouri West, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri West ("Evergy Missouri West") hereby files a revised redline and clean copy of the Renewable Energy Rider tariff ("Schedule RER") detailing proposed changes that Evergy Missouri West requests the Commission review and approve.

If you have any questions concerning this tariff revision, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

|s| 7ia Alexander

Tia Alexander Sr. Regulatory Analyst